TRADEMARK

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/20/2006	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accuray Incorporated	
Street Address:	1310 Chesapeake Terrace	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159142	CYBERKNIFE
Registration Number:	3121089	SYNCHRONY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: dan\_ovanezian@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E Ovanezian

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007291.G018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E Ovanezian
Signature:	/Daniel E Ovanezian/
Date:	11/07/2006

900062086 REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0854

Total Attachments: 1 source=Silicon Valley Bank (Signed Letter)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0855



June 20, 2006

Mr. Ken Wilcox, President / CEO Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

Via Federal Express

Re:

UCC Financing Statement 0333660010

Dear Mr. Wilcox:

We have reviewed Accuray's financial obligations, and determined that there is currently a UCC financing statement filed on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB") on some of Accuray's assets. We understand that this UCC financing statement was filed in connection with our obligations under Accounts Receivable Financing Agreement, dated March 3, 2004 (the "Agreement"). Our understanding is that the credit line is closed and we no longer pay the monthly fee of \$1,000. Therefore the obligations under the Agreement are satisfied and we wish to file a UCC-3 Termination Statement.

In connection therewith, we would like to request that SVB sign below to acknowledge that there are no further obligations pursuant to the Agreement and return a signed original in the enclosed FedEx return envelope. Once we have received this acknowledgement, we will file a UCC-3 Termination Statement. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (408) 716-4648.

**Vec**y truly yours.

Darfen J. Milliken General Counsel Accuray Incorporated

ee: Bill Calkins

By signing below the individual represents that he or she possesses the authority to sign on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank to acknowledge and agree to the terms of this letter.

Silicon Valley Bank

Name: KON WILCOX

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0856